
2010 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet 
 
Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers. 
INSTRUCTIONS 

1. List individuals using first and last names. 
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc. 
3. Typing tournament director’s name in lower right corner will serve as a signature. 

 
Date: 10-12-10 Indicate with “x” below 
Host School: Noblesville HS Boys:  
CC Course: White River Elementary XC Girls: X 
Distance: 5K Sectional: X 
Location:19000 Cumberland Rd., Noblesville, IN Regional:  

 Semi-State:  
 
 

1st Place School: CARMEL 

Individuals Place Time 

1. Renee Wellman 1 18:21.23 

2. Gina Genco 2 18:44.28 

3. Allison Jacobsen 3 18:44.64 

4. Kelcy Welch 5 18:47.64 

5. Aya Tomozawa 12 19:29.66 

 

2nd Place School: NOBLESVILLE 

Individuals Place Time 

1. Helen Willman 6 19:03.62 

2. Rachel Kacer 8 19:07.73 

3. Kendra Foley 9 19:16.49 

4. Renee Studt 17 19:48.24 

5. Michelle Hance 29 20:34.40 

 

3rd Place School: FISHERS 

Individuals Place Time 

1. Audrey Ramos 10 19:24.39 

2. Makayla Schultheis 15 19:39.49 

3. Abby Horn 18 19:51.03 

4. Ally Reyes 19 19:53.68 

5. Rachel Horn 25 20:18.58 

 

4th Place School: WESTFIELD 

Individuals Place Time 

1. Shelby Wilson 11 19:27.96 

2. Briana Leonard 13 19:32.51 

3. Karli Koning 21 20:11.66 

4. Jessica Burton 22 20:12.05 

5. Laura Cronin 27 20:30.56 

 

5th Place School: HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN 

Individuals Place Time 

1. Brooke Morgan 4 18:45.43 

2. Jessica King 14 19:35.38 

3. Emily Wagoner 23 20:15.39 

4. Jordan Tatom 34 20:47.89 

5. Michelle Baker 38 21:03.33 

 
 
 
 

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 

School Score 

1. Carmel 23 

2. Noblesville 69 

3. Fishers 87 

4. Westfield 94 

5. Hamilton Southeastern 113 

6. Zionsville 137 

7. Hamilton Heights 219 

8. Guerin Catholic 223 

9. Tipton 286 

10. Lebanon 306 

11. Tri Central Inc. 

12. University Inc. 

13.  

14.  

15.  

16.  

17.  

18.  

 

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT 

Name School Time 

1. Renee Wellman Carmel 18:21.23 

2. Gina Genco Carmel 18:44.28 

3. Allison Jacobsen Carmel 18:44.64 

4. Brooke Morgan HSE 18:45.43 

5. Kelcy Welch Carmel 18:47.64 

6. Helen Willman Noblesville 19:03.62 

7.Sydney Chapman Hamilton Heights 19:05.20 

8. Rachel Kacer Noblesville 19:07.73 

9. Kendra Foley Noblesville 19:16.49 

10. Audrey Ramos Fishers 19:24.39 

11. Shelby Wilson Westfield 19:27.96 

12. Aya Tomozawa Carmel 19:29.66 

13. Briana Leonard Westfield 19:32.51 

14. Jessica King HSE 19:35.38 

15. Makayla Schultheis Fishers 19:39.49 

 

Tournament Director: Mike Hasch, Noblesville AD 

Date: October 12, 2010 
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